Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Record to correct 5 wrong patent numbers "343528, 343963, 343966, 346075 and 349195" & a Record to correct Conveying Party and Receiving Party on a Release document previously recorded on Reel/Frame: 012083/0695

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	05/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Village Street	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D343528
Patent Number:	D343963
Patent Number:	D343966
Patent Number:	D346075
Patent Number:	D349195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(305)446-6191 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-448-7089 Phone:

Email: ajsnyder@LFIPLAW.com Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, PA Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134 Address Line 4:

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02101-1-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David K. Friedland
Total Attachments: 12 source=Reel-Frame 012083-0695 RELEASI	E#page2.tif E#page3.tif E#page4.tif E#page5.tif E#page5.tif E#page6.tif E#page7.tif E#page8.tif
source=Reel-Frame 012083-0695 RELEASI source=Reel-Frame 012083-0695 RELEASI source=Reel-Frame 012083-0695 RELEASI source=Reel-Frame 012083-0695 RELEASI	E#page10.tif E#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0172

FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 08:51-0027 08-29-2001 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT REC 福港 101827178 PATENTS UNLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement / Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Release of Patent Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Assignments Reel # Frame # **Corrective Document** U.S. Government Reel # (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. 05/08/2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent If document to be recorded is Name (line1) an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) 300 Galleria Parkway domestic representative should be attached. Address (line 2) Suite 800 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Atlanta Georgia 30339 State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the First Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Sand 1 0000014G 2A2695 8 Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded scluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Grief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wasinson, D.C. 20231 PATENT

> REEL: 012**993TERAT**ME: 0695 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0173

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Pa	ge 2			Patent a	artment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT	7
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Nu	umber	213-430-7	7267		
Name	Michael J. Neary							
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP							
Address (line 2)	400 South Hope Street							
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90071-2899							
Address (line 4)								ļ
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attach	ed conveyance do	ocument	#	!	7	
Enter either the Pat	Iumber(s) or Patent Number ent Application Number or the Patent Natent Application Number(s)	er(s) umber (DO N	IOT ENTER BOTH nu	umbers for Pa		property).	onal numbers attac	hed
			282,699		282,700		286,472	
			289,237		289,238		291,391]
			313,704		314,676		316,938]
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new Particular Securing</u>	atent Applic	cation, enter the da	ate the pa	atent	Mont	h Day Year	
	eration Treaty (PCT)					-1 (
Enter Po	CT application number only if a	PCT	PC	т		PCT		
U.S. Ap assigne	plication Number has not been d.	РСТ	PC	т		РСТ		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number o	of properties involv	ved.	# 5	2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	roperties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41	1):	\$ 1	,300.00		
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclo	sed X	Deposit Ad	ccount [
(Enter for pa	ryment by deposit account or if addition	ial fees can b	oe charged to the acc Deposit Account	count.) I t N umbei	r: # 5	00639]
	Α	uthorizatio	n to charge addition	onal fees	: \	/es X	No	
Statement ar	nd Signature							ļ
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Ch	e foregoing earges to de	information is true eposit account are	e and cor authoriz	rect and a ed, as indi	ny attac icated he	hed copy erein.	•
Michael J. Neary Name	e of Person Signing	Mic	New Man Signature	4		5/17/2001	Date Signed	₋
1				7				i

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERAT**ME: 0696 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0174

FORM PTO-16190
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651.0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			IN 13 UNLY		
Conveying	Party(ies) Conveying Parties		Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					MONUT Day real
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties a	attached
Enter additional Rec	ceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line1)				1 1 1	document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving
Name (line2)					arty is not domiciled in the Inited States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				b	omestic representative should e attached. (Designation must e a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment).
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Z	p Code
Name (line1)					document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving
Name (line2)				p	arty is not domiciled in the Inited States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				b	omestic representative should e attached. (Designation must e a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment).
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country		p Code
	lumber(s) or Patent Numb		X Mark if addition		
	ither the Patent Application Number <u>or</u> tent Application Number(s)	the Patent N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER B 	OTH numbers for the Patent Number	
14	Tent Application Humber(3)		217.525		
			317,535	317,536	318,187
			318,764	319,355	319,740
			321,096	321,603	333,750
			346,075	349,195	382,127
			5,318,348	363,825	361,440

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERA**ME: 0697 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0175 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Part		 1		
Enter Additional Conve		Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties a	Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties at	tached
Enter additional Receiving Name (line1)	g Party(ies)		If c	locument to be recorded is an
Name (line2)			ass	signment and the receiving rty is not domiciled in the
			Un	ited States, an appointment of a mestic representative should
Address (line 1)			be	attached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)			As	signment).
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country		Code
Name (line1)			as	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving rty is not domiciled in the
Name (line2)			Un	rty is not domicined in the lited States, an appointment of a mestic representative should
Address (line 1)			be	attached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)				ssignment).
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip	Code
	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	لبنسا	nal numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number <u>or</u> the Pater Application Number(s)	m Number (DO NOT ENTER B	Patent Number(
		360,771	358,721	358,501
		358,266	358,265	357,154
		357,138	357,137	357,136
		357,135	357,134	357,133
		366,573	366,572	352,618

PATENT

REEL: 012003TERMINE: 0698 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0176 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark	if additional names	of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
				Monus Day Year
				For the But
				Execution Date Month Day Year
		,		Execution Date
				Month Day Year
arty(ies)	Mark	if additional names	of receiving partie	es attached
ceiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded is an
				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
				United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
				be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment).
City		State/Country		Zip Code
ony	······································			If document to be recorded is an
				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
				domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must
				be a separate document from Assignment).
City		State/Country		Zip Code
Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
	tent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER		
itent Application Number(s)	_ _		Patent Numi	
		343,966	343,963	343,528
		342,167	341,955	340,592
	$\exists \mid [$	340,365	335,971	335,969
		335,778	333,224	329,156
		326,373		
	Conveying Parties Party(ies) Party(ies) City City City Sumber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Conveying Parties Party(ies) City City City Sumber(s) or Patent Number(s) ither the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number City The Patent Number or the Patent Number	City State/Country City State/Country State/Country City State/Country State/Country Mark if additional names of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER of the Patent Application Number(s) State/Country Mark if additional names of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER of the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER of the Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER of the Patent Number o	City State/Country City State/Country City State/Country City State/Country Aumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attarithment Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for tent Application Number(s) Augusta 1343,966 343,963 342,167 341,955 340,365 335,971 335,778 333,224

PATENT

REEL: 012**ф8**\$**ТЕҢТ**МЕ: 0699

RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (Patent) recorded as of November 10, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 010340, frame 0279, made by Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. ("Winston"), in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Fleet").

WHEREAS, at Winston's request the Agent has agreed, on behalf of the Lenders, to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet does hereby release and reassign to Winston the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[signatures appear on following page]

263824

PATENT

REEL: 0120828THERNAME: 0700 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0178 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of 2001.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Elizabeth L. Walter

Senior Vice President

Sworn and subscribed before

me this 27 day of April

___, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

7/15/02

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



263824

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERAT**ME: 0701

STATE OF	Peorgia)
COUNTY OF	Cubb)

I, <u>Kristen S. Papageorge</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Elizabeth L. Walter</u> of Fleet Capital Corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this at day of And , 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

7/15/02

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



263824

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERAT**ME: 0702

Winston

United States Patents:

Patent No.	Date	Assignee at issue	Status	Туре
282,699 2/25/86 Marathon Corp.		Marathon Corp.	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4546/0812; Security Interest to Barclay's American/Business Credit, Inc., Reel & Frame 4562/0420; Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
282,700	2/25/86	Marathon Corp.	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4546/0812; Security Interest to Barclay's American/Business Credit, Inc., Reel & Frame 4562/0420; Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226.	Design
286,472	11/4/86	Marathon Corp.	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
289,237	4/14/87	none	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial. Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
289,238	4/14/87	none	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
291,391	8/18/87	Marathon Corp.	Assigned to Winston Furniture Company, Inc., Reel & Frame 4784/0723; Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
313,704	1/15/91	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	Security interest to Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
314,676	2/19/91	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	Security interest to Heller Financial Inc., Reel & Frame 6040/0226	Design
316,938	5/21/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design

PATENT

REEL: 012000TERMME: 0703

Patent No.	Date	Assignee at issue	Status	Туре
317,535	6/18/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama. Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
317,536	6/18/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
318,187	7/16/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
318,764	8/6/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
319,355	8/27/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
319,740	9/10/91	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 6066/0729	Design
321,096	10/29/91	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	none	Design
321,603	11/19/91	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Merger Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., Reel & Frame 5066/0729	Design
333,750	3/9/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	Supplemental continuing security interest and conditional assignment, Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 7417/0001	Design
346,075	4/19/94	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Supplemental continuing security interest and conditional assignment, Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 7417/0001	Design
49,195	8/2/94	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	Supplemental continuing security interest and conditional assignment, Heller Financial, Inc., Reel & Frame 7417/0001	Design
82,127	8/12/97	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
,318,348	6/7/94	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Utility
63,825	11/7/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
61,440	8/22/95	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERA**ME: 0704

Patent No.	Date	Assignee at issue	Status	Туре
360,771	8/1/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama Inc.	None .	Design
358,721	5/30/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
358,501	5/23/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
358,266	5/16/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
358,265	5/16/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,154	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,138	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,137	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,136	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,135	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,134	4/11/95	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
357,133		Winston Furniture Company of Alabama. Inc.	None	Design
366,573		Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
366,572		Winston Furniture Company of Alabama. Inc.	None	Design

PATENT

REEL: 012**003TERA**ME: 0705

Patent No.	Date	Assignee at issue	Status	Туре
352,618	11/22/94	Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.	None	Design
343,966	2/8/94	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
343,963	2/8/94	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
343,528	1/25/94	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
342,167	12/14/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
341,955	12/7/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
340,592	10/26/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
340,365	10/19/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
335,971	1/1/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
335,969	1/1/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
335,778	5/25/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
333,224	2/16/93	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
329,156	9/8/92	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design
326,373	5/26/92	Winston Furniture Company, Inc.	None	Design

RECORDED: 05/17/2001 RECORDED: 10/06/2006 PATENT REEL: 012**993TERA**ME: 0706 REEL: 018362 FRAME: 0184